
Subject: CDB/GBIRd Related Items and Google Represen�ng...

From: Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconserva�on.org>

Date: 7/28/2017 3:48 AM

To: "Fred Gould (fred_gould@ncsu.edu)" <fred_gould@ncsu.edu>, "john_godwin@ncsu.edu"

<john_godwin@ncsu.edu>, "Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov" <Toni.J.Piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>,

"John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov" <John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>, David Threadgill

<dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>, Daniel Tompkins <TompkinsD@landcareresearch.co.nz>, "paul.thomas

(paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au)" <paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au>, Karl Campbell

<karl.campbell@islandconserva�on.org>, Gregg Howald <gregg.howald@islandconserva�on.org>

CC: "Peter.Brown@csiro.au" <Peter.Brown@csiro.au>

Hi All,

Thru my discussions at CSIRO, I have uncovered some historical, yet poten�ally relevant material.  A�ached is the

Royal Commission report on Release of Gene�cally Engineered Organisms into the Environment from 1991 and a field

trial for gene�cally modified virus for conserva�on purposes.  Lastly, there is a publica�on (that I cannot pull down)

and a report on the Risk assessment for release of gene�cally modified organisms: a virus to reduce the fer�lity of

introduced wild mice, Mus domes�cus.  Let me know if someone can get the PDF.

Unrelated - One of the reasons for me spending �me in the SW Pacific is to be�er understand Australia and New

Zealand in regards to the partnership and our effec�veness.  Inevitably, a bit of culture is absorbed.  In my hasty

search for the above papers, I was stopped in my tracks by the image above the Google search bar.  Please check it out

if you get a chance.  In my �me off, I will be visi�ng Alice Springs, Hermannsburg, and poten�ally the New Haven

Sanctuary 5 hrs west of Alice.

Urreke aretyenhenge,

Royden

J. Royden Saah

Program Coordinator

Gene�c Biocontrol of Invasive Rodents

Island Conserva�on

+61 459 610 332 (mobile in Australia)

Roydensaah (skype)

LinkedIn | Facebook | Twi�er | Flickr | Blog

Attachments:

Royal Commission Parliamenary Report GENHAZ_1991.pdf 3.1 MB

First field trial of a transmissible recombinant vaccine 2001.pdf 211 KB
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